EAGLE MOUNTAIN CITY NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Eagle Mountain City Council will hold public hearings on May 21, 2019 at 7:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as business allows, in the Eagle Mountain City Council Chambers, 1650 East Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, Utah. The City Council will receive public comments concerning amendments to the fiscal year 2018-2019 budget, as well as the fiscal year 2019-2020 budget, which will be adopted at the City Council meeting on June 18, 2019.

The Eagle Mountain City Redevelopment Agency will hold a public hearing on May 21, 2019 directly following the Eagle Mountain City Council meeting, in the Eagle Mountain City Council Chambers, 1650 East Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, Utah. The Redevelopment Agency will receive public comments concerning the fiscal year 2019-2020 budget, which will be adopted on June 18, 2019.

Copies of the proposed amendments and budgets can be viewed at the Eagle Mountain City Recorder's Office, 1650 East Stagecoach Run, Eagle Mountain, from Monday through Friday between the hours of 7:30 a.m. and 5:30 p.m. For more information please contact the Recorder's Office at (801)789-6610.

THE PUBLIC IS INVITED TO PARTICIPATE IN ALL PUBLIC MEETINGS. If you need a special accommodation to participate in a public meeting, please call the City Recorder's Office at (801)789-6610.